BERKELEY • DAVIS • IRVINE • LOS ANGELES • MERCED • RIVERSIDE • SAN DIEGO • SAN FRANCISCO



SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ

SCRIPPS INSTITUTION OF OCEANOGRAPHY
CENTER FOR WESTERN WEATHER & WATER EXTREMES

9500 Gilman Drive, MC 0224 La Jolla, California 92093

June 25, 2020

Mr. Grant Davis Sonoma Water 404 Aviation Boulevard Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Dear Grant,

You are invited to start an annual membership with the Center for Western Weather & Water Extremes (CW3E) Water Affiliates Group for 2020-21 and begin a significant role in working with UC San Diego Scripps Institution of Oceanography. Your leadership and commitment to CW3E research, students, scientists, and programs help us maintain a position as one of the most respected centers of atmospheric research and education at the forefront of understanding atmospheric rivers and implementing real-world water resource solutions. Your organization's membership in the Water Affiliates Group will provide the opportunity to help guide and provide feedback on strategies to transfer research to operations through scientific insights and decision support tools developed by CW3E.

As a Founding Member your organization will have access to Platinum level benefits at a significantly reduced rate of \$25,000 each year through June 30, 2025 to acknowledge your leadership in the Water Affiliates Group (WAG) and significant partnership with CW3E.

Some of the privileges extended to CW3E Water Affiliates Group Platinum level members:

- 2 invitations to participate in WAG Annual Roundtable Meeting at Scripps
- 2 invitations, exhibit space & 10 min presentation at Bi-annual International Atmospheric Rivers Conference
- 2 invitations to Annual FIRO Workshop
- 2 invitations to Winter Outlook Workshop
- 1 invitation & 10 min presentation at Bi-annual Atmospheric Rivers Colloquium Summer School
- 3 copies of Atmospheric Rivers by Ralph, Dettinger, Rutz, and Waliser (\$300 value)

The Director of CW3E Dr. F. Martin Ralph shall administer these membership funds. It is understood that Water Affiliates Group membership funds will be utilized at the sole discretion of the Director of CW3E. Membership status is at the discretion of the Water Affiliates Group, which retains the option to cancel membership. Membership dues will be processed as contributions to the UC San Diego Foundation (Center for Western Weather & Water Extremes Water Affiliates Group Fund F-6810-6810, Tax Id number #95-2872494).

Please sign below to agree to this membership and the Branding Policy for UC San Diego (Attachment A) and send the agreement along with payment to CW3E. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Signature:	Date:
Sincerely,	

F. Martin Ralph, Ph.D.

Director, Center for Western Weather & Water Extremes UC San Diego Scripps Institution of Oceanography Telephone: 858-822-1809, Email: mralph@ucsd.edu

Use of the UC San Diego and University of California Names

Use of the UC San Diego and the University of California (UC) names is regulated by the State of California Education Code Section 92000, as implemented by UC policy, the UC San Diego Brand Guidelines, and UC San Diego policies and procedures. All uses must comply with these laws and policies concerning the use of the UC San Diego and University of California name, logo, seals, trademarks, copyrights, and other proprietary identifiers.

State of California Education Code Section 92000

- A. The name "University of California" is the property of the state. No person shall, without the permission of the Regents of the University of California, use this name, or any abbreviation of it or any name of which these words are a part, in any of the following ways:
 - 1. To designate any business, social, political, religious, or other organization, including, but not limited to, any corporation, firm, partnership, association, group, activity, or enterprise.
 - 2. To imply, indicate, or otherwise suggest that any such organization, or any product or service of such organization, is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, or supported by, or is opposed by the University of California.
 - 3. To display, advertise, or announce this name publicly at, or in connection with, any meeting, assembly, or demonstration, or any propaganda, advertising, or promotional activity of any kind which has for its purpose or any part of its purpose the support, endorsement, advancement, opposition, or defeat of any strike, lockout, or boycott or of any political, religious, sociological, or economic movement, activity, or program.
- B. Nothing in this section shall interfere with or restrict the right of any person to make a true and accurate statement of his or her present or former relationship or connection with, his or her employment by, or his or her enrollment in, the University of California in the course of stating his or her experience or qualifications for any academic, governmental, business, or professional credit or enrollment, or in connection with any academic, governmental, professional, or other employment whatsoever.
- C. Every person violating the provisions of this section is guilty of a misdemeanor.

References: UC San Diego Brand Guidelines, ucpa.ucsd.edu/brand

A number of sections in the UC San Diego Policy and Procedure Manual (Use of the University Name and Seal, Graphic Identity and Trademarks) are under review and will be available once approved. See adminrecords.ucsd.edu.